TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R. Griggs Group Ltd.		12/13/2004	CORPORATION: UNITED
R. Griggs Group Etd.		12/13/2004	KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airwair International Ltd.		
Street Address:	Cobb's Lane		
City:	Wollaston, Northamptonshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	NN29 7SW		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78258712	AIRWAIR
Serial Number:	78274924	HARDWAIR
Serial Number:	78274905	SOFTWAIR
Serial Number:	78439933	SOFTWAIR FLEXIBLE FLEXLINK
Serial Number:	78487723	DR. MARTENS AIRWAIR WITH BOUNCING SOLES
Serial Number:	78487798	DR. MARTENS AIRWAIR WITH BOUNCING SOLES
Serial Number:	78487807	DR. MARTENS AIRWAIR WITH BOUNCING SOLES
Registration Number:	2104349	
Registration Number:	2341976	
Registration Number:	2437751	
Registration Number:	2437750	
Registration Number:	2102468	
Registration Number:	2146794	
Registration Number:	2835657	AIRWAIR

REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0413

900017678

Registration Number:	2833634	AIRWAIR
Registration Number:	1940547	AIRWAIR WITH BOUNCING SOLES
Registration Number:	1946294	AIRWAIR
Registration Number:	1940548	AIRWAIR WITH BOUNCING SOLES
Registration Number:	2317419	AIR WEAR
Registration Number:	2296230	GETTA GRIP
Registration Number:	1517274	THE AIR WEAR SHOP
Registration Number:	2439446	WA
Registration Number:	2422217	WEAR:AER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)457-2822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 457-2040

Email: ginger@hiaringlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Anne Hiaring, Esq.
Address Line 1: 19 Brookmont

Address Line 4: San Anselmo, CALIFORNIA 94960-1412

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anne Hiaring, Esq.
Address Line 1: 19 Brookmont

Address Line 4: San Anselmo, CALIFORNIA 94960-1412

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Hiaring
Signature:	/anne hiaring/
Date:	01/07/2005

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment R Griggs Airwair Intl EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Assignment R Griggs Airwair Intl EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Assignment R Griggs Airwair Intl EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Assignment R Griggs Airwair Intl EXECUTED#page4.tif source=Assignment R Griggs Airwair Intl EXECUTED#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS R. Griggs Group Ltd. ("Assignor"), a United Kingdom corporation, is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule of Marks which are the subject of United States trademark applications and registrations (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS Airwair International Ltd. ("Assignee"), a United Kingdom corporation with a principal place of business at Cobb's Lane, Wollaston, Northamptonshire NN29 7SW, England, has acquired that portion of the goodwill of the business of Assignor associated with the Marks, including the applications and registrations, and is the successor in interest to that portion of business of the Registrant to which the marks pertain pursuant to Section 10 of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of that portion of the business to which the Marks apply, and the applications and Certificates of Registration therefor.

The record of this assignment shall be entered in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the appropriate foreign jurisdictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date below written.

R. G	RIGGS GROUP, LTD.	Dated: 13 DECEMBER 2007
Ву:	<pre> <signature> DAULD R SUPPENS <typed name=""></typed></signature></pre>	
Its:	<u>C .€ ○</u> <title></td><td></td></tr></tbody></table></title>	

1

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

United States Trademark Applications:

Mark	Appln.No.	Appln.Date
AirWair		
	78-258712	Jun 5, 2003
Hard Wair	78-274924	Jul 16, 2003
SoftWair	78-274905	Jul 16, 2003
Goft Wair FLEXIBLE		
Dr. AirWair	78-439,933	Jun 23, 2004
Martens	78-487,723	Sep 22, 2004
Dr. diewiens	78-487,798	Sep 22, 2004
Dr. diekair nos Martens	, 0 (8), 4, 2 0	- Sp
	78-487,807	Sep 22 2004

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0416

United States Trademark Registrations:

Mark Mark	Reg.No.	Reg.Date
DESIGN ONLY	2104349	Oct 7, 1997
DESIGN ONLY	2341976	Apr 11, 2000
DESIGN ONLY	2437751	Mar 27, 2001
DESIGN ONLY	2437750	Mar 27, 2001
DESIGN ONLY	2102468	Oct 7, 1997
		3



2146794 Mar 24, 1998



AIRWAIR	(and Design)	2835657	Apr 27, 2004
---------	--------------	---------	--------------

AIRWAIR 2833634 Apr 20, 2004

AIRWAIR 1946294 Jan 9, 1996



AIRWAIR WITH BOUNCING SOLES

(and Design) 1940547 Dec 12, 1995



AIRWAIR WITH BOUNCING SOLES

(and Design) 1940548 Dec 12, 1995

AIR WEAR 2317419 Feb 15, 2000

GETTA GRIP 2296230 Nov 30, 1999



THE AIR WEAR SHOP (and Design) 1517274 Dec 20, 1988



2439446

Mar 27, 2001

WEAR:AER

2422217

Jan 16, 2001

RECORDED: 01/07/2005

REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0419